

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1803

WASHINGTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0045(132)

STATE PROJECT NO: 0150-0126

WASHINGTON

ROUTE 45 RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 09/08/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 14

BLACK & WARNER CONST CO  
 INC

DAYTON CONST CO INC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	i.s.		76800 00	76800 00	60000 00	60000 00	46000 00	46000 00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	620	20 00	12400 00	10 00	6200 00	24 00	14880 00
0202101	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	70	65 00	4550 00	10 00	700 00	65 00	4550 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	455	5 00	2275 00	1 00	455 00	2 40	1092 00
0202909A	ARCHAEOLOGIST	hr	255	01	2 55	30 00	7650 00	60 00	15300 00
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	357	15 00	5355 00	10 00	3570 00	24 00	8568 00
0203101A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.	51	65 00	3315 00	100 00	5100 00	250 00	12750 00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	100	15 00	1500 00	5 00	500 00	4 00	400 00
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	11	65 00	715 00	100 00	1100 00	65 00	715 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	55	18 00	990 00	5 00	275 00	8 00	440 00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	6	65 00	390 00	100 00	600 00	150 00	900 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	1255	2 00	2510 00	5 00	6275 00	1 30	1631 50
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	350	35 00	12250 00	42 00	14700 00	30 00	10500 00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	20	40 00	800 00	60 00	1200 00	30 00	600 00
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	205	35 00	7175 00	50 00	10250 00	30 00	6150 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	370	5 00	1850 00	3 00	1110 00	4 00	1480 00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	210	35 00	7350 00	45 00	9450 00	47 00	9870 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	290	120 00	34800 00	120 00	34800 00	114 00	33060 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	125	8 00	1000 00	3 00	375 00	9 00	1125 00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	1800 00	1800 00	3000 00	3000 00	2200 00	2200 00
0507201	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	1800 00	1800 00	3000 00	3000 00	2200 00	2200 00
0507215	SPECIAL TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	2500 00	2500 00	4000 00	4000 00	3300 00	3300 00

Bid Opening Date: 09/08/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 14

BLACK & WARNER CONST CO  
 INC

DAYTON CONST CO INC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507735	CONVERT TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	1	800.00	800.00	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00
0601002	CLASS 'A' CONCRETE	c.y.	67	500.00	33500.00	700.00	46900.00	780.00	52260.00
0601091A	SIMULATED STONE MASONRY	s.y.	52	256.00	13312.00	200.00	10400.00	100.00	5200.00
0601651A	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		290000.00	290000.00	215000.00	215000.00	325000.00	325000.00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	2317	2.00	4634.00	2.00	4634.00	2.00	4634.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	18	50.00	900.00	60.00	1080.00	11.00	198.00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	232	25.00	5800.00	55.00	12760.00	35.00	8120.00
0651013	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	32	35.00	1120.00	60.00	1920.00	60.00	1920.00
0653100A	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.	460	10.00	4600.00	3.00	1380.00	5.00	2300.00
0704003A	POLYVINYL CHLORIDE COATED GABIONS	c.y.	9	285.00	2565.00	500.00	4500.00	500.00	4500.00
0705001A	SLOPE PAVING	s.y.	5	200.00	1000.00	350.00	1750.00	70.00	350.00
0708001	DAMP PROOFING	s.y.	92	8.00	736.00	6.00	552.00	9.00	828.00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.	1056	12.00	12672.00	4.00	4224.00	75.00	79200.00
0728051A	STABILIZED STONE SLOPE PROTECTION	s.y.	11	200.00	2200.00	550.00	6050.00	190.00	2090.00
0751821	6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	252	30.00	7560.00	25.00	6300.00	12.00	3024.00
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	21	10.00	210.00	10.00	210.00	10.00	210.00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	275	8.00	2200.00	8.00	2200.00	7.00	1925.00
0815200	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.	130	18.00	2340.00	8.00	1040.00	17.00	2210.00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	400	35.00	14000.00	5.00	2000.00	8.00	3200.00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	220	15.00	3300.00	3.00	660.00	5.00	1100.00
0909501A	TIMBER BEAM RAIL	l.f.	16	120.00	1920.00	30.00	480.00	38.00	608.00

Bid Opening Date: 09/08/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 14

BLACK & WARNER CONST CO  
 INC

DAYTON CONST CO INC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0910021	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.	2	1500.00	3000.00	1200.00	2400.00	1300.00	2600.00
0910041	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B SYSTEM 5)	l.f.	50	40.00	2000.00	40.00	2000.00	44.00	2200.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	913	25.00	22825.00	20.00	18260.00	24.00	21912.00
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	2	2500.00	5000.00	2200.00	4400.00	2300.00	4600.00
0912499	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.	1240	5.00	6200.00	3.00	3720.00	3.50	4340.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	140	25.00	3500.00	45.00	6300.00	21.00	2940.00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	185	25.00	4625.00	30.00	5550.00	26.00	4810.00
0930001	OBJECT MARKER	ea.	2	50.00	100.00	50.00	100.00	50.00	100.00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	11	100.00	1100.00	160.00	1760.00	120.00	1320.00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	1	100.00	100.00	400.00	400.00	550.00	550.00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	31	5.00	155.00	1.00	31.00	1.10	34.10
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	630	5.00	3150.00	5.00	3150.00	4.50	2835.00
0946001	LIMING	ton	1	100.00	100.00	50.00	50.00	500.00	500.00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	432	10.00	4320.00	5.00	2160.00	7.20	3110.40
0949064	POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA SPP., POTENTILLA 18" - 24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	18	36.00	648.00	35.00	630.00	50.00	900.00
0949098	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	52	26.00	1352.00	35.00	1820.00	50.00	2600.00
0949145	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.	5	370.00	1850.00	400.00	2000.00	370.00	1850.00
0949156	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.	15	50.00	750.00	40.00	600.00	50.00	750.00

Bid Opening Date: 09/08/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 14

BLACK & WARNER CONST CO  
 INC

DAYTON CONST CO INC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949261	JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS "BAR HARBOR" BAR HARBOR JUNIPER 18" - 24" SPR. B. B.	ea.	51	50 00	2550 00	35 00	1785 00	50 00	2550 00
0949566	HEMEROCALLIS "HAPPY RETURNS", HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.	63	17 00	1071 00	12 00	756 00	20 00	1260 00
0949712	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 8'-10' HT. B.B.	ea.	16	530 00	8480 00	400 00	6400 00	400 00	6400 00
0949832	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.	3	435 00	1305 00	400 00	1200 00	400 00	1200 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s. y.	240	3 00	720 00	8 00	1920 00	2 70	648 00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	11	1800 00	19800 00	1200 00	13200 00	2400 00	26400 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		7500 00	7500 00	7500 00	7500 00	7500 00	7500 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	100	65 00	6500 00	50 00	5000 00	52 00	5200 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l. s.		5000 00	5000 00	25000 00	25000 00	12000 00	12000 00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l. s.		80000 00	80000 00	85000 00	85000 00	20000 00	20000 00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	300	75	225 00	1 00	300 00	80	240 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	15	15 00	225 00	20 00	300 00	15 00	225 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	10	50 00	500 00	100 00	1000 00	55 00	550 00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	8	130 00	1040 00	125 00	1000 00	55 00	440 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l. s.		15000 00	15000 00	120000 00	120000 00	5000 00	5000 00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	5	12 00	60 00	10 00	50 00	23 00	115 00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s. f.	20	40 00	800 00	40 00	800 00	40 00	800 00

Bid Opening Date: 09/08/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 14

BLACK & WARNER CONST CO  
 INC

DAYTON CONST CO INC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	800	35	280 00	35	280 00	40	320 00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	800	35	280 00	35	280 00	40	320 00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	800	1 00	800 00	1 00	800 00	1 00	800 00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	800	1 00	800 00	1 00	800 00	1 00	800 00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	500	20 00	10000 00	25 00	12500 00	20 00	10000 00
1801001	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.	1	320 00	320 00	10 00	10 00	55 00	55 00
1801002	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.	1	320 00	320 00	10 00	10 00	55 00	55 00
1801003	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.	4	325 00	1300 00	10 00	40 00	55 00	220 00
1801004	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.	2	320 00	640 00	10 00	20 00	55 00	110 00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	2	320 00	640 00	200 00	400 00	320 00	640 00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	2	325 00	650 00	200 00	400 00	320 00	640 00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	8	325 00	2600 00	200 00	1600 00	330 00	2640 00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	4	330 00	1320 00	200 00	800 00	330 00	1320 00
					821997 55		847032 00		847188 00



